RMC () -vs- Lakehead ()
1/6/2024 at Lakehead

gate: 1/6/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7:06PM
Time: 2:06 RMC L > 2 3
Attendance: 2,108 Lakehead 0 1 0 1
Location: Lakehead RMC: Devin Pimm (1); Devin Leduc (1); Josh Spratt (1)
LAKE: Nicolas De Grazia (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RMC LAKE
1st 5:41 RMC Devin Leduc Mitchell Larabie, Wil Murray EV 1 0
2nd 19:41 LAKE Nicolas De Grazia Josh Van Unen, Colin Van Den Hurk PP 1 1
3rd  14:10 RMC Josh Spratt Devin Pimm, Michael Davis EV 2 1
3rd 19:18 RMC Devin Pimm Brock McNaughton, EN 3 1
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd LAKE Spencer Blackwell 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 0:22 PP
2nd LAKE Dylan Massie 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:08
2nd RMC Wade Bolton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:08
2nd RMC Dylan Wells 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 18:55 PP
3rd RMC Mitchell Larabie 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:03 PP




RMC 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Joe Ingram-Chambers
Devin Pimm

Mathieu Hebert
Bruce Coltart

Brent Broaders
Isaac Pascoal

Devin Leduc

Wil Murray

Brock McNaughton
Joel Holtrop

Mitchell Larabie
Nathan Fox

Josh Spratt

Dell Welton

Dylan Wells

Wade Bolton

Ryan Smith

Michael Davis

Austin Saint
Christopher Paquette

o

Lakehead

Pos

Totals

Player

WO O OO0OO0OO0OO0OH+H OOOOOHHOOOO®R o

vijfoor oo oo o0oo0oOkrr oOoOkrHEFH OOOOOHR O
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Jayden Wojciechowski
Colin Van Den Hurk
Greg Smith

Ben Badalamenti
Nicolas De Grazia
Griffen Fox

Josh Van Unen
Tyler Ho

Spencer Blackwell
Keighan Gerrie
Tyler Jette

Olivier Pouliot

Troy Williams

Noah Massie

Jack Miles

Dylan Massie

Ed McNeill

Cole Edwards
Brock Aiken

Max Wright

o

Totals

RMC Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

H|O OO OOOOOOOOOOOOHROOO OoO|m

Tota

NO OO OOOODOOOO0OOOHrHr OOOOUHR OoO(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Lakehead Goalkeeping

Lakehead Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Joe Ingram-Chambers
84 Michael Davis

0:00
W _60:00

12

32

30 Brock Aiken
31 Max Wright

0:00
L 58:45

26

Totals

R~ oO(>0

RMC Faceoffs

0| O|N

12

oo ©o|o

32

Totals

NN OO

Lakehead Faceoffs

oo o

|00 O |~

N[N ©ON

11

oo ©o|o

26



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0

PP
1-0 RMC
1-0
1-0
1-0

PP
1-0 RMC
1-0

PP
1-1 LAKE

PP
1-1 LAKE
1-1
1-1

PP
1-1 RMC

PP
1-1 RMC
1-1

PP
1-1 LAKE
1-1
2-1

PP
3-1 RMC

PP
3-1 RMC

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[05:41] GOAL by RMC Devin Leduc (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mitchell Larabie and Wil Murray, On ice for RMC: , On ice for
LAKE: , goal number 3 for season.

RMC 1, Lakehead 0
Period #2 Plays
[00:22] Penalty on Spencer Blackwell LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[00:22] Start power play for RMC.

[16:08] Penalty on Dylan Massie LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[16:08] Penalty on Wade Bolton RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[18:55] Penalty on Dylan Wells RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[18:55] End power play for RMC.

[19:41] GOAL by LAKE Nicolas De Grazia (POWER PLAY), Assist by Josh Van Unen and Colin Van Den Hurk, On ice for LAKE: ,
On ice for RMC: , goal number 7 for season.

RMC 1, Lakehead 1
Period #3 Plays

[1 Spencer Blackwell (LAKE) penalty complete.

[]1 Start power play for LAKE.
[1 Dylan Massie (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Wade Bolton (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 Dylan Wells (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for LAKE.
[08:03] Penalty on Mitchell Larabie RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[08:03] Start power play for LAKE.

[14:10] GOAL by RMC Josh Spratt, Assist by Devin Pimm and Michael Davis, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number
3 for season.

RMC 2, Lakehead 1

[19:18] GOAL by RMC Devin Pimm EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Brock McNaughton, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LAKE: , goal
number 2 for season.

RMC 3, Lakehead 1
Period #0 Plays

[]1 Mitchell Larabie (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for LAKE.



