

RMC () -vs- Lakehead ()
1/6/2024 at Lakehead

Date: 1/6/2024
Start: 7:06PM
Time: 2:06
Attendance: 2,108
Location: Lakehead

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
RMC	1	0	2	3
Lakehead	0	1	0	1

RMC: Devin Pimm (1); Devin Leduc (1); Josh Spratt (1)
Lakehead: Nicolas De Grazia (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	RM C	LA K E
1st	5:41	RMC	Devin Leduc	Mitchell Larabie, Wil Murray	EV	1	0
2nd	19:41	LAKE	Nicolas De Grazia	Josh Van Unen, Colin Van Den Hurk	PP	1	1
3rd	14:10	RMC	Josh Spratt	Devin Pimm, Michael Davis	EV	2	1
3rd	19:18	RMC	Devin Pimm	Brock McNaughton,	EN	3	1

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	LAKE	Spencer Blackwell	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	0:22	PP
2nd	LAKE	Dylan Massie	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:08	
2nd	RMC	Wade Bolton	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:08	
2nd	RMC	Dylan Wells	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	18:55	PP
3rd	RMC	Mitchell Larabie	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:03	PP

Individual

RMC 3

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Joe Ingram-Chambers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Devin Pimm	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Mathieu Hebert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Bruce Coltart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Brent Broaders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Isaac Pascoal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Devin Leduc	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Wil Murray	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Brock McNaughton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Joel Holtrop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Mitchell Larabie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
28	Nathan Fox	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Josh Spratt	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
47	Dell Welton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
52	Dylan Wells	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
55	Wade Bolton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
71	Ryan Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
84	Michael Davis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
91	Austin Saint	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
94	Christopher Paquette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Lakehead 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Jayden Wojciechowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Colin Van Den Hurk	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Greg Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Ben Badalamenti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Nicolas De Grazia	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Griffen Fox	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Josh Van Unen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Tyler Ho	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Spencer Blackwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
17	Keighan Gerrie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Tyler Jette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Olivier Pouliot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Troy Williams	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Noah Massie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Jack Miles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Dylan Massie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
28	Ed McNeill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Cole Edwards	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	Brock Aiken	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Max Wright	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

RMC Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
1	Joe Ingram-Chambers	0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
84	Michael Davis	W	60:00	1	0	11	9	12	0	32	
Totals				1	0	11	9	12	0	32	

Lakehead Goalkeeping

Lakehead Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
30	Brock Aiken	0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Max Wright	L	58:45	2	0	8	7	11	0	26	
Totals				2	0	8	7	11	0	26	

RMC Faceoffs

Lakehead Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [05:41] GOAL by RMC Devin Leduc (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mitchell Larabie and Wil Murray, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 3 for season.

RMC 1, Lakehead 0

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [00:22] Penalty on Spencer Blackwell LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP RMC [00:22] Start power play for RMC.

1-0 [16:08] Penalty on Dylan Massie LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

1-0 [16:08] Penalty on Wade Bolton RMC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

1-0 [18:55] Penalty on Dylan Wells RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP RMC [18:55] End power play for RMC.

1-0 [19:41] GOAL by LAKE Nicolas De Grazia (POWER PLAY), Assist by Josh Van Unen and Colin Van Den Hurk, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 7 for season.

RMC 1, Lakehead 1

Period #3 Plays

1-1 PP LAKE [] Spencer Blackwell (LAKE) penalty complete.

1-1 PP LAKE [] Start power play for LAKE.

1-1 [] Dylan Massie (LAKE) penalty complete.

1-1 [] Wade Bolton (RMC) penalty complete.

1-1 PP RMC [] Dylan Wells (RMC) penalty complete.

1-1 PP RMC [] End power play for LAKE.

1-1 [08:03] Penalty on Mitchell Larabie RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-1 PP LAKE [08:03] Start power play for LAKE.

1-1 [14:10] GOAL by RMC Josh Spratt, Assist by Devin Pimm and Michael Davis, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 3 for season.

RMC 2, Lakehead 1

2-1 [19:18] GOAL by RMC Devin Pimm EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Brock McNaughton, On ice for RMC: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 2 for season.

RMC 3, Lakehead 1

Period #0 Plays

3-1 PP RMC [] Mitchell Larabie (RMC) penalty complete.

3-1 PP RMC [] End power play for LAKE.